PE JOS		
Form PTO-1564 O U.S. DEPARTY Patent a	01-28-2003	
JAN 2 3 2003 CORRECTED RECORD		
TRADE. To the Honorable Commi		
To the Honorable Commi. Please record the attached o	102349000 Circon.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fried. Krupp AG Hoesch-Krupp	ThyssenKrupp AG	
Altendorfer Strasse 103 D-45143, GERMANY	Altendorferstrasse 103	
D-43143, GERMANI	D-45143 Essen, Germany Kaiser-Wilhelm-Strasse 100	
X Corporation - German	D-47166 Duisburg, Germany	
Individual(s)		
	X Corporation – German	
Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Other	0.1	
A 1177 1 (2) 6 (3) (4) 1 10	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	domestic representative designation is attached:	
	X YesNo	
	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es)	
	attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger		
Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
X Other - REQUEST FOR CORRECTION Please change the Assignce's information to the		
following:		
ThyssenKrupp AG		
Altendorferstrasse 103		
D-45143 Essen, Germany		
Kaiser-Wilhelm-Strasse 100		
D-47166 Duisburg, Germany		
Execution Date: March 17, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1.052.257	
71. Trademark Approached 140.(8)	1,052,257	
	, , ,	
	A 1300 1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications involved: 2	
document should be mailed:		
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.		
Address: VENABLE		
P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043		
washington, D.C. 20043	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00	
	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
DO NOT USE	account)	
01 27/2003 LMUELLER 00000256 220261 1052257		
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH		
02 FC: 452 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		
Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Mark Ditaus 1/23/03		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 31805-138488, 138489	TRADEMARK	
2.300 130 100, 130 107		

REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0465

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Operations

Registration No.:

1,052,257

Issued:

November 9, 1976

Registrant:

ThyssenKrupp AG (by merger)

Mark:

THREE RING DESIGN

Our Reference:

31805-138489

Registration No.:

1,052,256

Issued:

November 9, 1976

Registrant:

ThyssenKrupp AG (by merger)

Mark:

KRUPP

Our Reference:

31805-138488

POWER OF ATTORNEY

All prior Powers of Attorney are hereby revoked, and Registrant hereby appoints as attorney Mark B. Harrison, Marcia A. Auberger, and Andrew D. Price, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia and/or Virginia and/or New York, and having his offices and post office address at Suite 1000, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone (202) 962-4800, Telefax (202) 962-8300, to prosecute this application to register, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all documents, including the certificate of registration.

The U.S. attorneys named herein are hereby authorized to accept and follow instructions from the applicant's domestic attorney or patent or trademark attorney or agent, as to any action to be taken or not taken in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application, without direct communication between the U.S. attorneys and applicant. In the event of a change in the person(s) from whom instructions may be taken, the U.S. Attorneys named herein will be so notified by applicant.

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Registrant hereby appoints Mark B. Harrison, Marcia Auberger and Andrew Price, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia and/or Maryland, and having his/her offices and post office address at Suite 1000, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone (202) 962-4800, Telefax (202) 962-8300 as Applicant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DESIGNATION OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Send all notices, official letters, documents and other correspondence concerning this application to: Mark Harrison, VENABLE, P.O. Box 34385, Washington, D.C. 20005.

Date: July 29, 2002

Rv

1.1

ThyssenKrupp AG (by merger)

Name:

Ernst John

Heinz-Leo Dahlkamp

Title:

Authorized Officer Assistant Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0466

Form PTO-1564 01PE 08-12/2002		
R1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
AUG 0 6 2002 To the		
Dease re	40040	mar dodaments of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fried. Krupp AG Hoesch-Krup Altendorfer Strasse 103 D-45143, GERMANY	18.06.02	ThyssenKrupp AG Patentabteilung Am Thyssenhaus 1 D-45128 Essen, Germany
X Corporation - German		X Corporation – German
Individual(s)		Limited Partnership
Limited Partnership		General Partnership
Other		Other
Additional name(s) of conveying part Yes X No	y(ies) attached?	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: _X_YesNo
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: March 17, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	per(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,052,257 1,052,256
		Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No
5. Name and Address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:	pondence concerning	6. Total number of applications involved: 2
Name: Mark B. Harrison Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: 1201 New York A	, ,	
Suite 1000 Washington, D.C.	. 20005	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00
		X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2/2002 AAHMED1 00000001 1052257		8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
12/2002 AAHMED1 00000001 1052257		
0:482 25.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
31805-138488, 138489		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0467

Certificate of Legal Succession

I hereby certify on the basis of my inspection today of the Commercial Register at the District Court of Essen that the company Fried. Krupp AG Hoesch-Krupp was entered there under B 9633.

In accordance with the amalgamation agreement of 16 October 1998 and following a ruling of the general meeting of the company on 30 November 1998 and a ruling of the general meeting of Thyssen Aktiengesellschaft, Duisburg, on 03/04 December 1998, the company was merged with Thyssen Aktiengesellschaft and a new company Thyssen Krupp AG formed with headquarters in Düsseldorf in accordance with § 2 No. 2 UmwG. This merger is entered in the register of the new relevant court, AG Düsseldorf, under HR B 37003 on 17 March 1999 and is thus legally effective.

I hereby certify on the basis of my inspection today of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Düsseldorf that Thyssen Krupp AG is entered therein under B 37003. By resolution of a general meeting on 24 May 2000, the company name was changed to ThyssenKrupp AG.

On the basis of my inspection today of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Essen under B 15364 and Duisburg B 9092, I hereby confirm that the general meeting of ThyssenKrupp AG resolved on 24 May 2000 to move the company business address from Düsseldorf to Essen and Duisburg. ThyssenKrupp AG was entered in the Commercial Register at the District Court of Essen under B 15364 on 10 May 2001 and at the District Court of Duisburg under B 9092 on 19 June 2001.

Essen, 8. Oktober 2001

RECORDED: 01/23/2003

Gerd Ohletz
- Notary Public -



REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0468